BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF AMERIND OIL COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 9933

	1	The state of the s
	AFFIDAVIT	BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	AMERIND EXHIBIT NO. 5
)ss.	2001241170.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)	CASE NO. 9933

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

WIL**N**IAM F. CARR

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1st day of May, 1990.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

TEX/CON Oil & Gas Company 9401 Southwest Freeway Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77074 Attn: Land Department

Doris Sanders Estate c/o Bill Sanders Bill's Bottle Shop 2601 N. Midland Drive Midland, Texas 79701

Mr. Charles B. Read Post Office Box 1518 Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Margaret Fitzgerald Anne Fitzgerald Dechant John Fitzgerald Curry c/o Keys A. Curry, Jr. 6123 Willers Way Houston, Texas 77057

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

April 10, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TEX/CON Oil & Gas Company 9401 Southwest Freeway Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77074 Attn: Land Department

Application of Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership for Compulsory

Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Re:

This letter is to advise you that Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral interests under the W/2 SE/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in the W/2 SE/4 of said Section 5.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 2, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

ATTORNEY FOR AMERIND OIL COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

WFC:mlh

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

	(See Reverse)		
	Set for Cil4/	Yas Co	
	green and to gotthe sel 2	Sás Co Vocurais	_
	P. D. Stato and ZIP Code	- 7707°	Ω L
-	Postage	\$	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
•	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered		
coal aline	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		
	TOTAL Postage and Fees	5	
200	Postmark or Date		
	APK 1 0 1990		
ď			

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		S Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.Q.P.O. 1988-212-865
		7. Date of Delivery H. 4 -90
	0	8. Signature - Agent × Gallory +27/CF
id) 988 (ONLY if	B. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signatura — Address X
of addressee VERED.	Always obtain signature of add or agent and DATE DELIVERED	Houston Lulas 770 74 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
COD Return Receipt for Merchandise	Certified Express Mail	#1200 1
Insured	ype of Service:	and the tree and
8 083	4P Article Number 106 6 18 083	3. Article Addressed to: 19 19 Las Co. 4 Article Number
ad Delivery	dress. 2. Restricted Do (Extra charge)	1. M. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad
s will prevent this eperson delivered onsult postmaster	se side. Failure to do this ovide you the name of the services are available. Co	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster
d complete items	services are desired, and	 SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

April 10, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Doris Sanders Estate c/o Bill Sanders Bill's Bottle Shop 2601 N. Midland Drive Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Application of Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership for Compulsory

Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Sanders:

This letter is to advise you that Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral interests under the W/2 SE/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in the W/2 SE/4 of said Section 5.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 2, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR AMERIND OIL COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WFC:mlh

	RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Fleverse) Street and No Nucleus For Statefand ZIP Oode Julius 79701						
	Postage	S					
	Certified Fee						
	Special Delivery Fee						
	Restricted Delivery Fee		!				
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered						
200	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery						
	TOTAL Postage and Fees	S					
3	Postmark or Date						
יססס ווויסם	APR 1 0 1990						

SENDER: Complete Items and 2 when additional services are desired, and 4. B and 5. Complete item address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this part of delivery. For additional services in evaluating provide you the name of the person delivered card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered card from being returned to you. The requested. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to (Extra charge) 4. Article Number (Extra charge) 5. Signature - Addresse 6. Signature - Addresse 7. Date of Delivery (2-9) 7. Date of Delivery (2-9) 7. Date of Delivery (2-9) 8. Signature - Agent (2-9) 7. Date of Delivery (2-9) 8. Signature - Agent (2-9) 7. Date of Delivery (2-9) 8. Signature - Agent (2-9) 7. Date of Delivery (2-9) 8. Signature - Agent (2-9) 8. Signature - Agent (2-9) 8. Signature - Agent (2-9) 9. Addresse's Address (ONLY if Agent (2-9)) 9. Agent (2-9) 9. Addresse's Address (ONLY if Agent (2-9)) 9. Addresse's Address (2-9) 9. Addresse's Address (2-9	8 7	×ø	× o	<u> </u>	-C	A &	ੁ-ਗ	हु हु 🗨
ms land 2 when additional services are or the results. Space on the reverse side. Failur OI. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are for additional services in equested. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are stored date, and addressee's address. The return receipt fee will provide you the control of the control	Form	Sign	Sign	S_{ij}	19		Xie Sign	SENI Your
ms land 2 when additional services are or the results. Space on the reverse side. Failur OI. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are for additional services in equested. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are stored date, and addressee's address. The return receipt fee will provide you the control of the control	38	ature	2 atura	8	70	2,5	N S	addr.
ms land 2 when additional services are or the results. Space on the reverse side. Failur OI. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are for additional services in equested. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are stored date, and addressee's address. The return receipt fee will provide you the control of the control				氢 名	32	9	neck	Con Con
ms land 2 when additional services are or the results. Space on the reverse side. Failur OI. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are for additional services in equested. The return receipt fee will provide you the control services are stored date, and addressee's address. The return receipt fee will provide you the control of the control	E / 3	gen	da	2		$Z^{\overline{i}}$	X	plete the irmed
## A Article Number A Article Number Provinces and Delivery	20 88		1 (S		44	1 1		R TO T
and 2 when additional services are desired, and compressions. TO' Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will provide you the name of the person delivered filtinal fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster ditional service(s): requested. 2. Restricted Delivery date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery date, and addressee's formation of Service: Type of Service:	120		2	(代	8:7	38		POUR STAN
2 when additional services are desired, and compressing Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this is pace on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this is receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered in following services are available. Consult postmaster as a service(s) requested. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 4. Article Number 7. O.	E .		2	2	88	6	chara dans	
hen additional services are desired, and compression the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this sce on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this sce on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this sce on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this sce on the reverse services are available. Consult postmaster addresse's ediress. 2. Restricted Delivery 4. Article Number (Extra charge) Type of Service: Registered Always obtain signature of addresse or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Requested and fee puid) P.O. 1988–212–865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	9 3		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	8	7 8	6		BU SP W
additional services are desired, and compress the vill provide you the name of the person delivered of the services are evallable. Consult postmaster estates and evaluation of the person delivery ressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 4. Article Number (Extra charge) Type of Services: Insured COD Receipt COD Return Receipt Return of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and fee paid) 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY & requested and fee paid) 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	8			1	16	Dr	2	hen ecel
ional services are desired, and compression, reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this reverse side. Failure of the person delivered lowing services are available. Consult postmaster equested. 4. Article Number (Erra charge) Type of Services: Insured COD Registered Code Receipt Graph Receipt For Merchandiss or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 7. Addressee's Address (ONLY if Requested and fee paid) 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if Requested and fee paid)	88		N. A.	12	B)	A	7 888	n the
Bervices are desired, and compressively service are evaliable. Consult postmaster of generices are evaliable. Consult postmaster of generices are evaluable. Consult postmaster of generices are evaluable. Consult postmaster of generices are evaluable. 4. Article Number Restricted Delivery Registered Consult	8			12	7	13		reve
Article Number Registered Cop of Service: Article Number Registered Regis	12-2	1 4 8			C ANC	7-1	d dr	Droving Serving
Failure to do this will prevent this yuthe name of the person delivered are available. Consult postmaster (Extra charge) 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) ticle Number (Extra charge) ti	85		3 >	ag w		뒇	≥ ا≥	side.
In the particle of the particl			ques	2 8	presi		100 2.	Fall
Ad the person delivery leastricted Delivery Error charge) The person delivery leastricted Delivery Error charge; The person delivery leastricted Delivery leastricted Delivery leastricted Delivery leastricted Delivery leastricted Delivery leastricted leastr	8	**************************************			3 A 8	36	Z D	B DBT
the person delivered the person delivered Consult postmaster charge) A	S S		2 7 6	A PER SE		: <u> </u>	Destr.	abe
will prevent this person delivered sult postmaster Delivery The Company of the C	공		2	THE STATE OF] =	5 6 8	SEE S
wery OSA A Receipe for season delivered postmaster Nerry NEXT (ONLY (ONLY (RET		.	E S			~ % <u>P</u>	WIII I
RECEIP	AN S			D. Sur	n Rec			poet poet
	R			3		3	}	
		3 50	14.	1 100	P			

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

April 10, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Charles B. Read Post Office Box 1518 Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Re: Application of Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership for Compulsory

Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Read:

This letter is to advise you that Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral interests under the W/2 SE/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in the W/2 SE/4 of said Section 5.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 2, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR AMERIND OIL COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WFC:mlh

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

(See Heverse)	
Mr. Cherles B	Read
Sperand Boy 1518	<i>-</i> /
P.O. State and ZIF Coden	8202
Postage	S
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	'
APR 1 0 1998	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.Q.P.O. 1988-212-865	7. Date of Delivery	6. Signature — Agent	Signature - Address X Y 106 C - 770 GS7	Panciel 11 18800	ナクタルノング	m Claratiful. Full.	3. Article Addressed to:	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to got the delivery. For additional feet the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Services in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if nequested and fee paid)	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	Contiled COD Return Receipt or Merchandise] G	4. Article Number	Tribe you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster of the person delivery of the person delivered of the p	e side. Failure to do this will prevent this

PS Form 3800, June 1985

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

April 10, 1990

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Margaret Fitzgerald Anne Fitzgerald Dechant John Fitzgerald Curry c/o Keys A. Curry, Jr. 6123 Willers Way Houston, Texas 77057

Re: Application of Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership for Compulsory

Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Curry:

This letter is to advise you that Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order force pooling of all mineral interests under the W/2 SE/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. Amerind Oil Company Limited Partnership proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled unit to a well to be located at a standard location in the W/2 SE/4 of said Section 5.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 2, 1990. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

ATTORNEY FOR AMERIND OIL COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WFC:mlh

RECEIP1	FOR	CERTIFIED	MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

	NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL	` .
	Marighet Jee geverge) John Lip (Carry Street and No. 173 Ullers P.O. State and ZIP Coder Louiston, Lefis	rald 4, Jr. Way 1705
	Postage /	5
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	S
800,	Postmark or Date	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	APR 1 0 1990	

7. Date of Delivery (190) 7. Date of Delivery (8. Signature – Address CMMY 8. Signature – Agent X	Louison Chus 7765	60 Kep accent	3 Article Addressed to: Fifthering	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxies for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Eura charge)	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this
-865 * DOMESTIC BÉTURN RECEIPT	R. Addressee's Address (ONLY III	Always obtain signature of addressee or egent and DATE DELIVERED.	Type of Service: Registered Insured Contilled Cop Express Mail For Merchandis	P 106 1618 080	rovide you the name of the person delivered partyles are svallable. Consult postmaster ted. Idress. 2. C. Restricted Delivery (Eura charge)	services are desired, and complete items res side. Failure to do this will prevent this